9. i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor The transferor and transferee have
and transferee have complied ( during 3 years prior complied ( during the three year prior to
to the date of proposed acquisition)/ will comply the date of proposed acquisition) and will
with applicable disclosure requirements m comply with applicable disclosure
Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 requirements m Chapter V of the
( corresponding

..
of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 2011 . prov1s10ns

Takeover Regulations, 1997)

ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous !Attached
3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to
be furnished.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions We hereby declare that all the conditions
specified under regulation 10(1 )(a) with respect to specified under regulation l0(l)(a) with
exemptions has been duly complied with. respect to exemptions has been duly

complied with.
11. Share holding details Before the After the

proposed proposed
transaction transaction

No. of % w.r.t No. of % w.r.t
shares total shares total
/voting share /voting share
rights capital of rights capital

TC ofTC
a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)

Dotch Sales Private Limited - - 150000 3.22
PACs:
Jai Prakash Agarwal 664955 14.26 664955 14.26
Anita Agarwal 103700 2.22 103700 2.22
Rajendra Kumar Agarwal 103700 2.22 103700 2.22
Vishal Jain 591075 12.67 591075 12.67
Shikha Jain 564105 12.09 564105 12.09

b Seller(s)
Krishna Agarwal 280325 6.01 130325 2.79

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there

is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person
duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place- Mumbai
Date- 19th December, 2023

On behalf of Dotch Sales Private Limited
FOR DOT H S LES PVT. LTD.

Sign: Oirector/Autho ised Signatories
Name : Rajesh Y. Padyar

Designation : Director

[…]

9. i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor Yes, the transferor and transferee have
and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior complied (during the three year prior to
to the date of proposed acquisition)/ will comply lthe date of proposed acquisition) and will
with applicable disclosure requirements lil tomply with applicable disclosure
Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 requirements in Chapter V of the
( corresponding

..
of prov1s1ons the repealed Takeover Regulations, 2011.

Takeover Regulations, 1997)

ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during previous
3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition to
be furnished.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions I hereby declare that all the conditions
specified under regulation lO(l)(a) with respect to specified under regulation lO(l)(a) with
exemptions has been duly complied with. respect to exemptions has been duly

tomplied with.
11. Share holding details Before the After the

proposed proposed
transaction transaction

No. of % w.r.t No. of o/ow.r.t
shares total shares total
/voting share /voting share
rights capital of rights capital

TC ofTC
a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)

Krishna Agarwal 97600 5.23 112130 6.01
PACs:
Jai Prakash Agarwal 265982 14.26 265982 14.26
Anita Agarwal 41480 2.22 41480 2.22
Rajendra Kumar Agarwal 41480 2.22 41480 2.22
Vishal Jain 236430 12.67 236430 12.67
Shikha Jain 225642 12.09 225642 12.09

b Seller(s)
J P Agarwal & Sons (HUF) 14530 0.78 NIL NIL

Note:
• (*) Share holding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. [n case, there

is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person
duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place- Mumbai
Date - I 0.08.2022 Krishna Agarwal

Date : 23rd August, 2022

To,
The Secretary,
BSELtd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

To,
The Company Secretary,